
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, Joseph Grey, hereby certify that on this 7th day of October, 2019, and in addition to the 

service provided under the Court’s CM/ECF system, I caused copies of the foregoing 

Administrative Claim to be served on the following persons by first class mail and electronic mail. 

 
Christopher A. Ward, Esq. 
Brenna A. Dolphin, Esq.  
POLSINELLI PC 
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1101  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801  
cward@polsinelli.com   
bdolphin@polsinelli.com 
 

David L. Buchbinder, Esq. 
Office of the United States Trustee 
J. Caleb Boggs Federal Building 
 844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Lockbox 35 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
David.L.Buchbinder@usdoj.gov  
 

Eric J. Monzo, Esq.  
Brya M. Keilson, Esq. 
MORRIS JAMES LLP  
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19801  
emonzo@morrisjames.com 
bkeilson@morrisjames.com 
 

Jeffrey Cohen, Esq. 
Eric S. Chafetz, Esq.  
Michael Kaplan, Esq. 
LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP 
1251 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10020  
jcohen@lowenstein.com 
echafetz@lowenstein.com 
mkaplan@lowenstein.com  
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